### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

### Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2666115 Stylesheet Version v1.2 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date JS LAND MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 09/24/2013 RECEIVING PARTY DATA OLDCASLTE PRECAST, INC. Name: Street Address: 1002 15TH STREET, S.W. Internal Address: SUITE 110 City: AUBURN State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98001-6502 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Property Type Number Application Number: 13911008 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Email: spansini@sheridanross.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY **SUITE 1200** Address Line 2: DENVER, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES M. BURKE Signature: /James M. Burke/ Date: 01/03/2014 Total Attachments: 4 source=Earn-out\_Patent\_Agreement-Fully\_Executed#page1.tif source=Earn-out\_Patent\_Agreement-Fully\_Executed#page2.tif source=Earn-out\_Patent\_Agreement-Fully\_Executed#page3.tif source=Earn-out\_Patent\_Agreement-Fully\_Executed#page4.tif

### **EXHIBIT B**

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JS Land Management Corporation, a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Oldcastle Precast, Inc., a Washington corporation ("ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to US patent number 7163352, US patent application number 11/610,832 (now US patent number 7748926), US patent number 8061928, US patent application number 13/301,713, US patent number D662,323 and US patent number D682,553, US patent application number 13/911,008, and any US or foreign patent that may be granted thereon; any reissue of any such patent or patent application; any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said patents and patent applications; any design, improvement, process, development, discovery, invention or innovation which relates to the foregoing ("Improvements") made, discovered or devised by ASSIGNOR; and any Improvements made, discovered or devised by Mark Jurich ("Jurich") during the term of Jurich's Consulting Agreement with ASSIGNEE (all of the foregoing are collectively referred to as, the "Assigned Patents").

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents in the United States and each and every country foreign to the United States, if any, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patents, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Patent Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and expense, ASSIGNOR shall promptly execute and deliver such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other actions as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to the Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto set their hand and seal on the date below.

Assigner ASSIGNOR: /ma	ASSIGNEE: /ma.
OLDCASTLE PRECAST, INC.	JS LAND MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
By:	Ву:
Its: <u>S. N. P.</u>	Its:
Date: 9/25/13	Date:
Witness 1:K.R.S.J.L	Witness 2:
	7

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of \_\_\_\_\_

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Mark Jurich, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (SEAL)

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

*አሬሪን*ዱ፣ ኦ State of <del>Californie</del>

County of Cobb

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 28

### EXHIBIT B

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JS Land Management Corporation, a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Oldcastle Precast, Inc., a Washington corporation ("ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to US patent number 7163352, US patent application number 11/610,832 (now US patent number 7748926), US patent number 8061928, US patent application number 13/301,713, US patent number D662,323 and US patent number D682,553, US patent application number 12/494,105 (now US patent number 8469628), US patent application number 13/911,008, and any US or foreign patent that may be granted thereon; any reissue of any such patent or patent application; any extensions and applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, renewals or reissues of said patents and patent applications; any design, improvement, process, development, discovery, invention or innovation which relates to the foregoing ("Improvements") made, discovered or devised by ASSIGNOR; and any Improvements made, discovered or devised by Mark Jurich ("Jurich") during the term of Jurich's Consulting Agreement with ASSIGNEE (all of the foregoing are collectively referred to as, the "Assigned Patents").

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents in the United States and each and every country foreign to the United States, if any, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the Assigned Patents, and all causes of action for infringement arising prior to and after the date of this Patent Assignment.

At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at ASSIGNEE's request and expense. ASSIGNOR shall promptly execute and deliver such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other actions as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, and to confirm ASSIGNEE's title to the Assigned Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto set their hand and seal on the date below.

assignee: Assignee:	Assigner: Assigner:
OLDCASTLE PRECAST, INC.	JS LAND MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
By:	By: Mit
Its:	Its: <u>(EO</u>
Date:	Date: 9-24-2013
Witness 1:	Witness 2: CAupplein

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Alameda , before me, C.Schundlen notan When the second On proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (SEAL)

<b>`</b>	and a state of the second and the se
	C. SCHOPPLEIN 🔮
16 333	Commission # 1977824   🦉
S CONTRACT	Notary Public - California
Z Carl	Alameda County 🛫
	My Comm. Expires May 11, 2016
	<sup>6:</sup>

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Alameda

On (1241)3, before me, C-Schupplein (Ward public personally appeared Mar(2) Mar(2), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



8